502452912 08/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HALLINK RBS INC.	08/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY VALLEY FOODS LLC	
Street Address:	2021 Spring Road, Suite 500	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128324559

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com,aschulz@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Martin

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062530-0174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Martin
Signature:	/Matthew E. Martin/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_of_rights#page1.tif source=assignment_of_rights#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0839 OF \$40.00 2944/89/

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS HALLINK RSB INC. whose full post office address is 284 Pinebush Road, Cambridge, Ontario N1T 1Z6 has acquired certain intellectual property rights in and to aspects of a DESIGN entitled "12oz SAUCE OVAL" as described and illustrated in the attached Schedule A (the "DESIGN") by virtue of an employment agreement with Gurinder Shienh who in the course of his employment with HALLINK RSB INC. created the DESIGN or at least aspects of the DESIGN relating to part drawing development;

AND WHEREAS HALLINK RSB INC. is desirous of assigning its acquired rights, title and interest in and to the DESIGN to Bay Valley Foods, whose full post office address is 2021 Spring Road, Suite 500,Oak Brook, II. 60523.

AND WHEREAS Bay Valley Foods is desirous of confirming the transfer of Hallink's acquired right, title, and interest in the DESIGN;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HALLINK RSB INC. hereby assigns and transfers to Bay Valley Foods its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the DESIGN;

No representation or warranty is made by Hallink RSB Inc.:

as to the originality or novelty of any aspect of the DESIGN or any aspect of HALLINK RSB Inc.'s acquired rights therein; as to the particular nature of HALLINK RSB Inc.'s acquired rights in the DESIGN; that the manufacture, use, sale or lease of the DESIGN will be free of claims of infringement of patent rights or other intellectual property rights of any other person or persons; that any aspect of the DESIGN is patentable or protectable as an other form of intellectual property or otherwise;

#

Bay Valley Foods hereby agrees to indemnify and hold HALLINK RSB Inc. harmless from all losses, liabilities, damages, costs or expenses (including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees and other litigation costs and expenses) incurred as a result of any claims or suits relating in any way to the manufacture, sale, use, lease or exploitation otherwise of the DESIGN by Bay Valley Foods or any persons or entities authorized by them for such activity.

HALLINK RSB INC.

____ (signature)

(printed/typed)

EXECUTED this 14 th day of August, 2012.

Bay Valley Foods, LCC

__ (signature

To Oshow (printed/typed)

EXECUTED this 20 day of 2013

PATENT REEL: 030978 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 08/09/2013